Central Plains & 4B
Cancer Services i)
Transportation Program H

Need transportation to you
cancer-related appointments?
WE CAN HELP

Central Plains Cancer Services
TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM

How our program works...

We provide transportation with care.
Cancer patients who require this service will
be picked up at their residence (IN TOWN or
RURAL) and returned following their
appointment. A family member or friend is
welcome to travel with the patient. The
transportation program is only for cancer
patients with appointments at recognized
cancer facilities, hospitals or doctor’s
offices. This program covers all cancer
related trips.

The cost to the patient is $30 round trip to
any location within Manitoba. Local trips
$10. Patients will be invoiced for their trip,
do not pay the driver directly.

The remainder of the cost is covered by
Central Plains Cancer Services, made
possible by money raised through
fundraising initiatives and our generous
donors.

Questions?

Contact our office at 204-857-6100

COMMUNITY DRIVER LIST

To make travel arrangements, please contact the
following directly or our office at 204-857-6100.

Arden

Terry Buechler
Roland Unger
Ginny Collins

Neepawa & Langford
Treasure Duddenhoffer
Warren McLeod
Hector Swanson

Lori Brooking

Larry Novak

Brenda Ferguson
Carol Walker

Judie Webb

Susan Schmall
Sharon Hall

Valerie Wilson

204-368-2488
204-476-6024
204-476-6294

204-368-2228
204-476-0196
431-759-0876
204-476-2423
204-476-3002
204-841-0865
204-476-2464
204-476-2201
204-476-0501
204-210-1311
204-841-0448

People Helping People — Committed to Caring



