

# Need transportation to you cancer-related appointments? WE CAN HELP

# **Central Plains Cancer Services TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM**

### How our program works...

We provide transportation with care. Cancer patients who require this service will be picked up at their residence (IN TOWN or RURAL) and returned following their appointment. A family member or friend is welcome to travel with the patient. The transportation program is only for cancer patients with appointments at recognized cancer facilities, hospitals or doctor's offices. This program covers all cancer related trips.

The cost to the patient is \$30 round trip to any location within Manitoba. Local trips \$10. Patients will be invoiced for their trip, do not pay the driver directly.

The remainder of the cost is covered by Central Plains Cancer Services, made possible by money raised through fundraising initiatives and our generous donors.

## **Questions?**

Contact our office at 204-857-6100

# **COMMUNITY DRIVER LIST**

To make travel arrangements, please contact the following directly or our office at 204-857-6100.

#### Arden

Terry Buechler	204-368-2488
Roland Unger	204-476-6024
Ginny Collins	204-476-6294

#### Neepawa & Langford

Treasure Duddenhoffer	204-368-2228
Warren McLeod	204-476-0196
Hector Swanson	431-759-0876
Lori Brooking	204-476-2423
Larry Novak	204-476-3002
Brenda Ferguson	204-841-0865
Carol Walker	204-476-2464
Judie Webb	204-476-2201
Susan Schmall	204-476-0501
Sharon Hall	204-210-1311
Valerie Wilson	204-841-0448

People Helping People – Committed to Caring